FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



09-20-2001



101849451

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Sp. 14 ...

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X_ New	xx Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger July 3, 2000 Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Carl S. Akey, Inc. Aug. 16, 2001				
	7,110,			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Ohio			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
No.				
Name Prov	rimi Acquisition Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) C.S. 5002, 6531 St. Rt. 503				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Lewisburg	Ohio 45338			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
01 AAHMEN1 00000073 501287 1678247 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 40-00 00 2 250 00 24				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number		
Name [Matthew R. Jenkins			
Address (line 1)	Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins			
Address (line 2)	2310 Far Hills Building			
Address (line 3)	Dayton, Ohio 45419			
Address (line 4)				
I uuco	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance do	ocument # 5	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regis Trademark Application Number or the Registra emark Application Number(s)	tion Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regis	X Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s) 1,844,624 1,845,323 1,870,740 2,096,704 2,121,762	
Number of D	Proportios			
Number of P	- Enter the total number	of properties involved.	# 11	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-1287				
		on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
	nd Signature	and the state of t		
attacl	e best of my knowledge and belief, the fo hed copy is a true copy of the original do ated herein.			
Ma	atthew R. Jenkins Mau	en.l	9-10-01	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party	
Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Carl S. Akey, Inc.	Aug. 16, 2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Ohi	0
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Provimi Acquisition Corporation	n
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) C.S. 5002, 6531 St. Rt. 503	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Lewisburg City	Ohio 45338 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other [not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Elaware tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Elaware tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) elaware tion Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CARL S. AKEY, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at C.S. 5002, 6531 St. Rt. 503, Lewisburg, Ohio 45338 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations thereof:

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
1,678,247	Mar. 10, 1992	EZ-SCOOP
1,844,624	July 12, 1994	PREMIUM DAIRY FORTIFIER CRUMBLES
1,845,323	July 19, 1994	PREMIUM DAIRY PREMIX #4
1,845,819	July 19, 1994	PREMIUM SOW PLUS
1,870,739	Dec. 27, 1994	A PIG 1300 & Design
1,870,740	Dec. 27, 1994	A PIG 2000 & Design
1,886,246	Mar. 28, 1995	A PIG 3000 & Design
2,096,704	Sept. 16, 1997	A & Design
2,121,762	Dec. 16, 1997	4-SURE
2,222,183	Feb. 9, 1999	AKEY
2,233,372	M ar. 23, 1999	AMP

WHEREAS, PROVIMI ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at C.S. 5002, 6531 St. Rt. 503, Lewisburg, Ohio 45338 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations thereof and all rights pertaining thereto including the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations thereof, including all good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks and registrations, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and the right to renew said registrations for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0990

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and its corporate seal to be affixed as of the 3rd day of \$\frac{\piuly}{2000}\$.

CARL S. AKEY, INC.

State of Ohio

County of Pruble

SS

, 2001, before me, the undersigned who acknowledged On this //eth.day of _ lugus officer, personally appeared ______ MARK J _____ who acknowledged himself to be the person who as Vice. President of Operations of Carl S. Akey, Inc., the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer and the free act and deed of said corporation; that he was duly authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors; and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation.

My Commission Expires 4/8/2005

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/14/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0991